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	Category
	Date
	Location
	Contacts

	Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA

	11U A (Zone 1)
	July 4-6
	Garden City
	Host: Nadine Sargent - nsargent@mymts.net
Convener: 

	11U Tier 1
	July 4-6
	Stonewall 
	Host: Shaun Dalgleish - Stonewallminorball@gmail.com
Convener: 

	[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]11U Tier 2
	July 4-6
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	11U Tier 3 
	July 4-6
	Hamiota
	Host: Jason McTavish - jasonmctavish73@gmail.com
Convener: Norma Holmes

	11U AA
	July 25-27
	Winkler
	Host: Matt Friesen - friesenmatt4@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U A (Zone 1)
	July 4-6
	East Selkirk
	Host: Dan Cox - president@redrivervalleybaseball.ca
Convener: 

	13U Tier 1
	July 11-13
	Seine River
	Host: Marc Roy - srmbtreasurer2@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U Tier 2
	July 11-13
	Lac du Bonnet
	Host: Terri Button - buttonterri@hotmail.com
Convener: 

	13U Tier 3
	July 11-13
	Rivers
	Host: Ryan Lamb - r.k.ryanlamb@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U AA
	July 25-27
	Portage
	Host: Evan Pepper - evan.pepper@outlook.com
Convener: 

	15U A (Zone 1)
	July 4-6
	Bonivital
	Host: Glen Agar - GWA@tdslaw.com
Convener: 

	15U Tier 1
	July 11-13
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	15U Tier 2
	July 11-13
	Niverville
	Host: Clay Smeltz - president@nivervilleyouthbaseball.ca
Convener: 

	15U Tier 3
	July 11-13
	Roblin
	Host: Nicole Panasiuk - jarednicole2010@gmail.com
Convener: Norma Holmes

	15U AA
	July 25-27
	Brandon
	Host: Scott Preston - spreston@wcgwave.ca
Convener: 

	18U A (Zone 1)
	July 4-6
	West Winnipeg
	Host: Gary Bell - gbell@calmair.com
Convener:

	18U Tier 1
	July 11-13
	Morden
	Host: Morgan Mullin - mordenminorbaseballreg@gmail.com
Convener: 

	18U Tier 2
	July 11-13
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener:

	18U AA
	July 18-20
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	13U AAA Qualifier 
	July 18-20
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	13U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	August 1-3
	West Winnipeg
	Host: Gary Bell - gbell@calmair.com
Convener: 

	15U AAA Qualifier
	July 18-20
	Glenboro
	Host: Jamie Smart - jamie.smart@smartelectric.ca
Convener: 

	15U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	August 1-3 
	West Winnipeg
	Host: Gary Bell - gbell@calmair.com
Convener: 

	18U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	July 25-27
	Winnipeg South
	Host: Kyla Shore - aaa@winnipegsouth.net
Convener: 

	Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA (continued)

	Senior A
	July 18-20
	Carberry
	Host: Warren Birch - warrenbirch14@hotmail.com
Convener: Norma Holmes

	Senior AA
	Aug 8-10
	Elmwood
	Host: Bryan McIntyre - bryan.mcintyre@hotmail.com
Convener: 

	Prospects Showcases
	July 25-27
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	Western Canada Championships

	[bookmark: _heading=h.30j0zll]13U AAA
	August 15-17
	BC
	

	14U Girls
	August 15-17
	Saskatoon, SK
	

	15U AAA (Art Berard)
	August 15-17
	Saskatoon, SK
	

	18U AAA
	August 15-17
	Elmwood, MB
	Host: Dennis Sworyk - dsworyk@gmail.com
Convener: 

	22U AAA
	August 8-10
	Provost, AB
	

	Senior AA
	August 15-17
	Westlock, AB
	

	13U/15U/18U AA
	August 15-17
	St. Albert, AB
	

	Baseball Canada National Championships

	[bookmark: _heading=h.1fob9te]17U Boys CSG
	August 11-17
	St. John’s, NFLD
	

	16U Girls CSG
	August 18-24
	St. John’s, NFLD
	

	13U National
	August 21-24
	Woodstock, ON
	

	Ray Carter Cup (15U)
	August 21-24
	Summerside, PEI
	

	16U Female
	August 8-24
	St. John’s NFLD
	

	18U National
	August 14-17
	Fort McMurray, AB
	

	22U Men’s National
	August 7-10
	Dartmouth, NS
	

	19U Women’s 
	Jul 31 - Aug 3
	Calgary, AB
	

	Women’s National
	August, 7-10
	Quebec City, QC
	

	Men’s National
	August 21-24
	Regina, SK
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